1/8
Description
High performance double eccentric butterfly valve with interchangeable
seats for working pressures up to 725 psi (ANSI Class 300).
With 3 different sealing options:
• TM Modified PTFE seat
• M4 Modified PTFE / Stainless steel, fire safe seat
• IN with metal seat

EH1 0150 . 4 5 - 3HE . 4L . 4C0 . TM - FF
        
Type code
Mounting the valve at the end of a line on request
Pressure and temperature limits of application are dependent of the working conditions
 Body type
EH1 Wafer 2"-24"
EH3 Lug 2"-24"
 Nominal diameter 2-24" inches
 Working pressure
4 290 psi / ANSI class 150 6"-24" (Wafer)
2"- 24" (Lug)
7 725 psi / ANSI class 300 2"-24"
 Flange connection
For EH1 (Wafer) Body class
2 PN 10 ANSI cl. 150 14"- 24"
3
PN 16 ANSI cl. 150 14"- 24"
PN 10/16/25, ANSI cl. 150 ANSI cl. 150 6"-12"
PN 10/16/25/40, ANSI cl. 150 / 300 ANSI cl. 300 2"- 5"
5 PN 25 ANSI cl. 150 14"- 24"
6 PN 40 ANSI cl. 300 10"- 24"
A ANSI cl. 150 ANSI cl. 150 14"- 24"
B
PN 40, ANSI cl. 300 ANSI cl. 300 6"- 8"
ANSI cl. 300 ANSI cl. 300 10" - 24"
For EH3 (Lug)
2 PN 10 ANSI cl. 150 8" - 24"
3
PN 10/16/25 ANSI cl. 150 2" -3"
PN 10/16 ANSI cl. 150 2½", 4"-6"
PN16 ANSI cl. 150 8"-24"
5 PN 25 ANSI cl. 150 2½", 4"-10", 14",
18"-24"
6 PN 40 ANSI cl. 300 2"-5", 8", 12"
A ANSI cl. 150 ANSI cl. 150 2"-24"
B ANSI cl. 300 ANSI cl. 300 2"-24"
 Body
3HE Carbon steel, A216WCB / 1.0619, Epoxy coated (80 µm) up to 800°F
4C0 Stainless steel A351 Gr. CF8M / 1.4408 up to 1112°F
 Shaft 4L Stainless steel A564  Gr. 630 17-4 PH / 1.4542
 Disc 4C0 Stainless steel A351 Gr. CF8M / 1.4408
 Seat
TM Modified PTFE max. 725 psi
M4 Modified PTFE / Stainless steel, Fire Safe max. 725 psi
IN Metal seat, Inconel max. 290 psi
 Option
ATEX Certified according to ATEX 2014/34/EU, II 2GD c Tx
180 Fugitive emission according to ISO 15848-1, DIN3780, MSS-SP-143
FF Fat free execution on request (not with carbon steel body, not for oxygene service)
ELARA - Butterfly valve DN 2-24"
6/8www.interapp.net
E1H E3H
Inches A B C D1 D3 d1 d2 s1 s2 E G ISO 5211 y b [lb] [lb]
2"
= ANSI cl. 300
2½"
3"
4"
5"
6" 10.04 7.48 2.24 8.54 10.63 5.63 6.3 5.2 5.35 0.75 0.67 F07 4 x 0.37 2.76 33.07 46.3
8" 11.61 8.43 2.44 10.59 12.83 7.4 8.27 6.97 7.2 0.83 0.75 F10 4 x 0.43 4.02 48.5 68.34
10" 13.39 10 2.76 12.91 16.54 9.29 10.24 8.86 9.06 0.94 0.87 F10 4 x 0.43 4.02 74.96 108.03
12" 15.35 11.73 3.19 14.84 18.43 11.06 12.2 10.63 10.79 1.14 1.06 F12 4 x 0.51 4.92 112.44 158.73
14" 16.54 12.91 3.62 16.46 20.31 12.6 13.78 12.09 12.24 1.34 1.26 F12 4 x 0.51 4.92 149.91 209.44
16" 19.29 14.84 4.02 18.98 23.23 14.61 15.75 14.06 14.25 1.5 1.42 F14 4 x 0.71 5.51 227.08 313.06
18" 20.28 15.83 4.49 21.1 25.2 16.54 17.72 15.87 16.14 1.5 1.42 F14 4 x 0.71 5.51 299.83 392.42
20" 21.65 17.2 5 23.27 28.03 18.46 19.69 17.8 17.99 1.89 1.81 F14 4 x 0.71 5.51 388.01 544.54
24" 24.8 19.37 6.06 27.4 32.68 21.61 23.62 20.71 21.02 3.54 Ø 2.56 F16 4 x 0.87 6.5 639.34 866.42
E1H E3H
Inches A B C D1 D3 d1 d2 s1 s2 E G ISO 5211 y b [lb] [lb]
2" 7.8 4.65 1.77 4.65 4.76 1.81 2.4 0.71 1.18 0.63 0.55 F07 4 x 0.37 2.76 15.43 17.64